
High

High

High

High High

High

High

High

Stm
p

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

w.l.

MH

MH

MH

invt

invt

inv
t

GU

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

SVP

EP

SV

Mrk

bol

post

post

post

post

post

post

Stay

STA1
66

.30
3

STA4
66

.96
2

66
.3066
.62

66
.34

66
.6

3

66
.44

66
.59

66
.57

66
.6

2
66

.6
2

66
.6

1

66
.66

66
.6

6

66
.71

66
.65

66
.62

66
.74

66
.7

966
.6

6

66
.7

2
66

.8
0

66
.8

6

66
.8

2

66
.8

4

66
.9

3
66

.9
4

66
.7

9
66

.7
9

66
.9

1

66
.8

7
66

.8
4

66
.8

8

66
.9

1

66
.8

1
66

.7
7

66
.7

4 66
.85

66
.75

66
.61

66
.74

66
.62

66
.63 66

.74

66
.69

66
.65

66
.6

5

66
.6

2

66.62

66
.77

66
.56

66.61
66.63

66.69

66
.73

66
.74

66
.76

66.78

66
.9

1

66
.9

0

67
.67

67
.57

66
.9

8
66

.9
2

66
.9

1

66
.8

8

67
.73

67
.74

67
.63

67
.66

66.84

67
.73

67
.58

66
.55

66
.67

66
.57

67
.70

66
.87

66
.8066
.72

66
.6

8
66

.6
1

66
.66

66
.73 66

.74

66
.60

66
.65

66
.70

66
.75 66
.72

66
.83

66
.53

66
.40

66
.21

65
.60 65

.59

65
.65

66
.04

66
.28

66
.61

66
.59

66
.62

66
.75

66
.81

66.72

66.52

66
.57

66
.58

66
.67

66
.64

66
.94

66
.93

66
.70

66
.57

66
.51

65
.68

65
.68

66
.53

66
.44 65
.8566

.57

66
.86

66
.72

66
.60

66
.55

66
.41

66
.72

66
.43

66
.47

65
.77

65
.67

65
.72

66
.27

66
.24

65
.70

66
.20

65
.65 65

.63

66
.08

66
.08

65
.65

65
.63

66
.07

65
.60

65
.64

66
.14

65
.69

66
.20

66
.21

66
.38

66
.35

66
.54

66
.42

66
.39

66
.2466

.32
66

.3
5

66
.3

1

67
.68

67
.69

67
.70

67
.71

67
.60

67
.64

67
.67

67
.71

65
.71

66
.27

66
.36

66
.4

7
66

.89

66
.46

66
.3

3

66
.33

66
.22

66
.26

66
.38

66
.3

6

66
.35

66
.30

66
.50

66
.52

66
.4

5

66
.49

66
.56

66
.45

66
.5

9

66
.78

66
.76

66
.60

66
.62

66
.78

66
.80

66
.64

66
.69

66
.83

67
.11 67

.14
66

.55
66

.53
66

.55

66
.6867

.31

67
.35

66
.38

66
.55

66
.63

66
.81

66
.9366

.82
66

.76

66
.39

66
.48

66
.53

66
.53

66
.54

66
.64

68
.43

68
.45

68
.60

68
.38

67
.79

67
.12

65
.8266
.03

65
.84

66
.34

66.04

66.14

66
.49

66
.47

66.20

66.24

66
.51

66.25

66.29

66.35

66
.3

5 66
.36

66
.39

66
.5

66.39

66.40

66.32

66
.55

67
.12

67
.22

66
.29

66
.25

66
.21

66
.19

66
.50

66
.48

66
.30

66
.16

66
.10

66
.36

66
.25

66
.12

66
.10

65
.97

65
.76

66
.41

67
.53

68
.76

70
.16

73
.15

71
.40

67
.83

67
.78

66.44

66.50

66
.29

66
.27

66
.16 66
.24

66
.25

66
.40

66.37

66.42

66.42

66
.45

66
.41

66.36

66
.32

66
.3

8

66.44

66
.53

66
.55

66
.48

66
.49

66
.48

66
.62

66
.52

66
.63

66
.50

66
.68

66
.4766

.67

66
.39

66
.58

66
.91

66
.58

71
.40

69
.05

67
.72

67
.53

67
.32

66
.6

6

66.55

66
.6

0

66
.6

1

66.61

66.63

66
.6

7

66.68

66
.62

70
.28

71
.61

70
.38

71
.64

71
.60

70
.44

70
.40

71
.59

71
.59

70
.39

66
.57

67
.28

66
.85

66
.77

66
.70

68
.41

67
.80

66.64

67
.65

66
.60

66
.64

66
.66

66
.70

66
.71

66
.78

66
.84

66
.84

66
.91

66
.8

0

66
.91

66
.9

2

67
.04

67.01

67
.03

67
.03

66
.62

66
.53

66
.64

66
.50

66
.58

66
.70

66
.71

66
.81

66
.91

67
.02

67
.01

67
.22

67
.44

67
.61

67
.83

68
.14

68
.32

68
.37

67
.88

67
.53

67
.33

67
.16

67
.7867

.80

67
.56

67
.64

67
.22

67
.13

67
.20

66
.9667

.43

67
.2167

.55

69
.22

69
.68

69
.66

72
.31

73
.45

70
.49

67
.08

67
.19

67
.25

68
.22

68
.38

68
.44

68
.50

68
.44

68
.32

68
.21

68
.26

68
.30

68
.27

68
.30

68
.50

68
.42

68
.24

68
.12

68
.19

68
.00

68
.10

67
.79

67
.69

67
.86

72
.16

70
.19

69
.38

69
.14

71
.10

Ca
no

py
 O

ve
r

Ca
no

py
 O

ve
r

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Post & Wire

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Veg
eta

tio
n

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Fence Post/Rail

Fence Post/Rail

Ve
rg

e

Verge

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Concrete Edge

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

G
ul

ly

G
ul

ly

Gu
lly

Ve
rg

e

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Canopy Over

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Gu
lly

B/W
 Fe

nc
e

Verge

Ver
ge

Verg
e

B/W
 Fe

nc
e Ve

rg
e

Ve
rg

e

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Fe
nc

e P
os

t/R
ail

Ve
rg

e Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Concrete Edge

Wall

Wall

Concrete Edge

Concrete Edge

Concrete Edge

Ta
rm

ac
 E

dg
e

Ove
rh

ea
d 

Li
ne

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
Li

ne

Fence Post/Rail

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n
Ve

ge
ta

tio
n

Panel Fence Wall

Panel Fence

Wall

W
al

l

Wall

Wall

Overhead Line

W
all

MH

M
H

MH

W
all

Channel

Channel

FH

Po
nd

Hed
ge

Bench

Lo
w

 W
oo

de
n 

W
al

l

Lo
w

 W
oo

de
n 

W
al

l

Lo
w W

oo
de

n W
all

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Co
nt

ai
ne

r

Sc
af

ol
d 

St
or

ag
e 

ar
ea

Heras Fence

He
ra

s 
Fe

nc
e

Heras Fence

Poly Tunnel

Caravan

Ca
ra

va
n

Caravan

Shed

Sh
ed

M
H

Gul
ly

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Ridg

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

Eav
e

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

70
.55

70.66

70.65

70
.69

70
.66

70
.77

70
.76

70
.63

70
.33

70
.46

66
.07

65
.96

66
.89

66
.60

66
.41

66
.19

66
.83

66
.51

66
.74

67
.18

67
.48

67
.83 67

.54

67
.04 66

.71

66
.4766

.8467
.37

67
.7268
.05

68
.22

68
.13

67
.95

67
.68

68
.08

68
.06

68
.16

68
.39

68
.98

69
.29

69
.08

68
.67

68
.20

67
.88

67
.46

67
.50

67
.79

68
.21

68
.35

68
.53

68
.62

66
.59

66
.65

65
.50

65
.94

66
.13

65
.71

66
.17

68
.34

67
.90

67
.43

67
.12

67
.00

68
.78

70
.20

68
.87

69
.20

69
.86

69
.11

68
.97

70
.34

69
.19

68
.35

68
.21

70
.0469
.24

68
.69

68
.58

68
.4

6
68

.2
2

68.23

68
.21

68
.24

68
.26

68
.33

68
.52

68
.63

68
.40

68
.60

68
.79

68
.67

68
.93

68
.81

69
.35

69
.04

69
.41

73
.10

73
.45

74
.71

68
.23

68
.31

68
.38

68
.40

68
.45

68.23

68
.2

6

68.30

68.37

68
.43

69
.1

2

69
.30

69
.31

69
.29

69
.51

69
.52

69
.18

69
.15

69.19

69
.15

69
.54

69
.40

69
.50

69
.52

69
.43

69
.46

69
.53

69
.47

69
.49

69
.49

69
.96

69
.70

69
.47

69
.52

69
.53

73
.45

73
.64

73
.49

74
.76

74
.73

73
.68

69
.21

69
.10

68
.86

68
.59

68
.46

68
.55

69
.68

69
.48

69
.48

69
.33

69
.38

69
.51

69
.52

69
.45

69
.53

69
.48

69
.49

69
.46

69
.32

69
.40

69
.53

69
.26

69
.16

69
.17

68
.93

68
.97

69
.05

68
.72

68
.82

68
.89

68
.62

68
.62

68
.54

68
.55

68
.9

1

69
.2

8

69
.0

2

68
.75

69
.56

69
.62

69
.54

69
.62

69
.73

70
.34

70
.38

70
.29

70
.34

70
.31

70
.34

70
.33

70
.25

70
.18

70
.23

70
.21

70
.29

70
.50

70
.46

70
.38

70
.36

69
.64

69
.52

69
.55 69

.57

73
.49

73
.68

73
.67

73
.53

74
.78

74
.79

75
.28

71
.68

71
.54

68
.22

69
.29

75
.72

75
.68

76
.08

76
.04

75
.71

75
.77

75
.76

75
.81

75
.68

75
.46

75
.70

75
.62

75
.55

74
.95

74
.81

74
.90

70
.49

70
.47

70
.46

70
.42

70
.06

70
.13

69
.77

69
.75

69
.16

69
.04

70
.72

70
.63

70
.43

70
.54

71
.21

71
.03

71
.23

71
.37

71
.51

70
.24

70
.07

69
.87

69
.78

69
.61

69
.51

69
.59

69
.77

69
.53

69
.91

73
.21

70
.2070

.34

70
.51

70
.55

70
.56

70
.47

70
.81

70
.90

70
.92

70
.51

70
.84

70
.85

71
.08

70
.59

69
.74

70
.08

70
.17

70
.59

71
.44

71
.56

72
.15

71
.70

71
.86

71
.90

70
.41

70
.59

70
.83

70
.82

70
.80

70
.80

70
.78

71
.21

70
.87

71
.45

71
.31

71
.47

70
.91 70
.83

70
.39

71
.20

71
.35

71
.06

70
.55

71
.92

71
.95

71
.81

73
.75

71
.37

72
.37

72
.01

72
.50

74
.09

70
.40

70
.34

70
.25

70
.32

70
.51

71
.21

71
.67

71
.61

71
.39

72
.53

71
.65 70
.67

70
.66

71
.15

70
.28

70
.03

69
.99

70
.0

70
.0

70
.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70
.0

70
.0

70
.0

70.0

70.0

70
.0

75
.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75
.0

Post & Wire

Ga
te

W
all

W
al

l

Ga
te

Ga
te

W
al

l

W
all

W
all

Ga
te

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall
Wall

Wall

Wall

Ga
te

Fe
nc

e 
Po

st
/R

ai
l

Gate

Fe
nc

e P
os

t/R
ail

W
all

Wall

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e Concrete Edge

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Ve
rg

e

Verge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Scrub Edge

Scrub Edge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Sc
ru

b 
Ed

ge

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Co
nc

re
te

 E
dg

e

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

eVe
rg

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

eWall

W
al

l

Wall

Gate

Verge

Water T
ank

Concrete Edge

Verge

Ve
rg

e

Ve
rg

e

Ga
te

Po
st

 &
 W

ire

Ve
rg

e

Post 
& W

ire

Po
st

 &
 W

ire

Sewer pump

2
BT

2

2

K
E

2

SS
E

SW
IT

C
H

R
O

O
M

M
ET

ER
 R

O
O

M

\

\

\

150Ø @
 1:150

150Ø @ 1:150 SU

450Ø @ 1:400 (31.002 L=90.000m)

RG

RGRG

RG

RG

RG
RG

450Ø @
 1:400 (32.00 L=30.000m

)

450Ø @ 1:400 (31.00 L=42.500m)

450Ø
 @

1:400 (31.001

L=9.716m
)

PROPOSED 0.45m DEEP ATTENUATION SWALE TO ACCOMMODATE
610m³ STORAGE FOR THE 1 IN 100 YEAR STORM EVENT +40%

PROPOSED PRIVATE FOUL PUMP STATION TO PUMP
A PEAK FLOW RATE OF 3.5 LITRES PER SECOND.
SUBJECT TO APPROVAL FROM STATUTORY UNDERTAKER.
CL 66.450
IL 65.750 - TBC (Main Out)
IL 61.560 (Incoming)
IL 60.560 - TBC (Base)

FMH 1.3
CL 65.750
IL 62.195

1.2Ø PCC (C250)

FMH 1.2
CL 66.600
IL 61.860
1.2Ø PCC (C250)
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FMH 3.0
CL 66.600
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0.45Ø PPIC (D400)

SMH 9.1
CL 66.030
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1.5Ø PCC (D400)
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POINT OF CONNECTION
CONSTRUCT NEW 1.2mØ PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
ON LINE OF EXISTING 150mmØ GRAVITY FOUL SEWER.
CL 66.500
IL to be confirmed
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DRAINAGE WORKS
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE EXACT INVERT
LEVEL AND REPORT BACK TO THE ENGINEER IN WRITING.

EXISTING ADOPTABLE FOUL PUMP STATION.
CL 66.580
IL Unknown

FMH 2.0
PROPOSED 1.2Ø PRECAST

CONCRETE FOUL MANHOLE
CL 66.320
IL 65.520
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PROPOSED PUMP MAIN
CL 66.610
IL 65.607

PROPOSED PUMP MAIN
CL 68.380
IL 65.678

FMH 1.1
CL 66.600
IL 65.300 (Backdrop)
IL 61.605
1.2Ø PCC (D400)

6.000 EASEMENT

PROPOSED 6m WIDE EASEMENT

PROPOSED PUMP MAIN
CL 68.350
IL 65.691
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APPROX. LOCATION OF EXISTING
PUBLIC SEWER PUMP MAIN
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POINT OF CONNECTION
CONSTRUCT NEW 1.2mØ PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
ON LINE OF EXISTING 150mmØ GRAVITY FOUL SEWER.
CL 66.500
IL to be confirmed
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DRAINAGE WORKS
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THE EXACT INVERT
LEVEL AND REPORT BACK TO THE ENGINEER IN WRITING.

EXISTING ADOPTABLE FOUL PUMP STATION.
CL 66.580
IL Unknown

FMH 2.0
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IL 65.520
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150Ø @ 1:500 (15.00 L=53.275m)

150Ø @ 1:500 (17.00 L=68.618m)

150Ø @ 1:500 (27.00 L=55.298m)150Ø @ 1:500 (14.00 L=45.275m)

450Ø
 @

 1:400
(9.004 L=17.000m

)

600Ø @ 1:400 (9.009 L=42.814m)

450Ø @ 1:400 (31.003 L=90.000m) 450Ø @ 1:400 (34.00 50.000m)
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PROPOSED 0.45m DEEP ATTENUATION SWALE TO ACCOMMODATE
610m³ STORAGE FOR THE 1 IN 100 YEAR STORM EVENT +40%

FOR CLIMATIC CHANGE.
65.784 (Top Water Level)

64.957 (Pond Base)

APPROX. LOCATION OF EXISTING
PUBLIC SEWER PUMP MAIN

SMH 6.1
CL 66.170
IL 65.157

IL 64.657 (Sump)
1.2Ø PCC (D400)

SMH 3.1
CL 66.125
IL 64.779
1.2Ø PCC (D400)

HEADWALL OUTFALL
OUT OF SWALE

IL 65.000

SWALE HEADWALL OUTFALL
IL 65.093

SWALE HEADWALL OUTFALL
IL 63.682

SMH 9.0
CL 66.000
IL 63.891

1.5Ø PCC (D400)

600Ø @ 1:400 (9.008 L=27.944m)

ACO 'M100D 0.0' DRAINAGE CHANNEL c/w
SUMP UNITS AND 'HEELGUARD' GRATING.

RGRG

450Ø @
1:400 (9.006
L=7.736m)

SMH 8.2
CL 65.800
IL 64.000

1.5Ø PCC (D400)
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Swale @ 1:1000 (9.007 L=108.059m)

PROPOSED 0.30m DEEP x 1850.0m² BELOW GROUND CELLULAR ATTENUATION SYSTEM TO
ACHIEVE A VOLUME OF 527.3m³ TO CATER FOR THE 1 IN 100 YEAR EVENT +40% FOR

CLIMATIC CHANGE. CELLULAR ATTENUATION SYSTEM TO BE FULLY ENCAPSULATED WITH
A 1mm THICK  IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE. ALL JOINTS TO BE FULLY WELDED. VENT PIPES

TO BE LOCATED IN SOFT LANDSCAPED AREAS  EXACT NUMBER AND LOCATIONS TO BE
AGREED). ACCESS POINTS AND INSTALLATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS

RECOMMENDATIONS.
CL 65.811 (Min. - Varies)
IL 64.700 (Base of Unit)

150Ø @ 1:500 (16.00 L=45.324m)

450Ø
 @

1:400 (9.005
L=10.500m

)

SMH 6.0
CL 66.000
IL 65.113
IL 64.613 (Sump)
1.2Ø PCC (D400)

150Ø @ 1:500 (29.00 L=55.298m)
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Notes
1. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT

ARCHITECT'S, ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST'S DRAWINGS TOGETHER WITH THE
APPROPRIATE SPECIFICATION.

2. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON
SITE. DIMENSIONS MUST NOT BE SCALED FROM THIS DRAWING. ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

3. THIS DRAWING IS THE COPYRIGHT OF TIER CONSULT LTD AND CANNOT BE
REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE
COMPANY.

4. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT
ARCHITECT'S, ENGINEER'S AND SPECIALIST'S DRAWINGS TOGETHER WITH THE
APPROPRIATE SPECIFICATION.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNO, FOR THE PURPOSES OF
CONSTRUCTION THIS DRAWING MUST NOT BE SCALED AND ONLY WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS USED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER IN WRITING.

6. ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES UNO & TO OS DATUM.
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PROPOSED PRIVATE 6m WIDE EASEMENT.

PROPOSED PRIVATE FOUL GRAVITY
DRAINAGE (TYPICALLY 150Ø UNO.)
THROUGH 3rd PARTY LAND.

PROPOSED PRIVATE FOUL PRECAST
CONCRETE MANHOLE THROUGH 3rd
PARTY LAND.

PROPOSED PRIVATE FOUL RISING MAIN
THROUGH 3rd PARTY LAND.

PM

REDLINE DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY.

PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT SURFACE WATER
DRAINAGE.

PM

PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT FOUL GRAVITY
DRAINAGE.

PROPOSED PRIVATE FOUL RISING MAIN
WITHIN DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY.

PM

EXISTING FOUL PUBLIC SEWER RISING
MAIN.
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P02 10.07.23 DRL Point of connection into public sewer amended
in line with Thames Water comments.

DRL

POINT OF CONNECTION EXTRACT
SCALE 1:200

P03 27.07.23 DRL Point of connection into public sewer amended
in line with Thames Water comments.
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P04 03.08.23 DRL Method of connection onto public sewer
amended in line with TW comments.
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